RN DISCIPLINE February 2021

		License		
Name	<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Erwin, Ryan D.	2020-000958	NURR29230	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing (Board) adopted a Consent Agreement for Mr. Erwin, Registered Nurse (RN) license number NURR29230, for failure to disclose criminal convictions on his application for licensure, pursuant to AS 08.68.270(1). The consent agreement includes a civil fine. of \$500.	Consent Agreement
Hibbs, Charity N.	2019-000920	112927	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Charity HIBBS, registered nurse license No. 112927, for falsifying medical records. This constituted a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(7) and Regulations 12 AAC 44.770 (1) & (10). The Consent Agreement includes two years probation with conditions, a \$1,000 fine, a reprimand, and 15 hours additional continuing education.	Consent Agreement
Little, Ginger	2020-001159	154196	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Voluntary Surrender from Ginger LITTLE, RN, license number 154196, after allegations of falsifying her application for licensure. This constituted a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(1).	Surrender of License
Massmann, Sara J.	2019-000611	123449	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a voluntary Consent Agreement with Sara Massmann, RN, license No. 123449, for action in another state and failure to cooperate with an investigation, violations of AS 08.68.270(7), AS 08.68.270(8), and 12 AAC 44.770(31). The terms of the Consent Agreement include a one-year period of probation with conditions, a civil fine in the amount of \$1,500; 15 hours of additional education; and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Neel, Amy M.	2018-000544	112433	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement with Amy Neel, RN, license number 112433, for substance abuse, pursuant to AS 08.68.270(3). The terms of the Consent Agreement include a five-year period of probation with conditions.	Consent Agreement

RN DISCIPLINE February 2021

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Smith, Melinda S.	2019-001037	127882	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Order of Default to revoke Melinda Smith's registered nurse license No. 127882 after a default proceeding in accordance with AS 44.62.530. On October 26, 2020, the Division filed an Accusation against Ms. Smith's registered nurse license alleging violation of AS 08.68.276, 12 AAC 02.960(e), and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq. The central issue of the Accusation was Ms. Smith's failure to prove completion of continuing competency as required, and her failure to comply with the requirements of a random audit. The Accusation was properly served on November 6, 2020, in accordance with AS 44.62.380. Ms. Smith failed to respond within 15 days of service as required by AS 44.62.390, and the Division proceeded to present its case of default to the Board on February 4, 2021. The Order of Default was mailed by certified mail to Ms. Smith's address of record in accordance with AS 44.62.530, which was delivered on February 20, 2021, and the revocation became effective on March 22, 2021, 30 days after the decision was mailed or otherwise delivered (AS 44.62.520). Under AS 44.62.550 and 12 AAC 44.785, Ms. Smith may apply to reinstate her license after one year from the effective date of its revocation.	Order of Default Revocation
Vick, James S.	2019-001244	137244	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a voluntary surrender for James Vick, Registered Nurse License Number 137244, for allegations of impairment while on duty and alcohol abuse, a violation of AS 08.68.270(3).	Surrender of License

LPN DISCIPLINE February 2021

<u>Name</u>	<u>Case Number</u>	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Scott, Michelle M.	2017-001182, 2017-001183, 2018-001404, & 2020-000946	124903	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Michelle SCOTT, practical nurse license No. 124903, for falsifying 3 applications by failing to disclose criminal convictions, investigations and license actions in other jurisdictions, for falsifying medical records after failing to administer medications to 31 patients, and failing to cooperate with investigations. This constituted a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(1), (5), (7) & (8) and Regulations 12 AAC 44.770 (10) & (31). The Consent Agreement includes two years probation with conditions, a \$2,000 fine, a reprimand, and 8 hours of additional continuing education.	Consent Agreement

CNA DISCIPLINE February 2021

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Case, Donna M.	2018-000359	NUAA11748	On February 4, 2021, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Voluntary Surrender from Donna Case, CNA certificate number NUAA11748, after allegations of taking cash from the wallet of a client under her care. This constituted a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.01.075, 08.68.100(b), and 08.68.334(7).	Surrender of Certificate

APRN DISCIPLINE February 2021

<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>License</u> Number	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Swift, Jennifer M.	2017-000617	NURU1296	On February 4, 2021, the Board of Nursing entered an Order modifying the Consent Agreement adopted August 7, 2018, regarding Jennifer Swift, APRN No. NURU1296, and allowing her to make payments towards her \$2,500 fine, with her final payment due by September 5, 2022.	Modification of Previous Licensure Action